Accounts Receivable

The Ohio Department of Transportation

In Account With: - _ _
Address questions concerning this invoice to:
. Adam Makuley
City of Columbus - .
901 Dublin Road Ohio Department of Transportation

Division of Finance
FPhone: 614-387-7658

Columbus, Ohio 43215

F14147 E040(827) | 77565 “Bridge Rehab _

Rehabilitation of structure FRA-23-12.11, Fourth Street over railroads and Interstate Route 670 ramps, by redecking and
repainting structural sieel. Project includes limited resurfacing and sidewalk improvements, lying within the City of Columbus,
Frankiin County.

The City of Columbus Public Utilities agrees to assume and bear 100% of the entire cost of the improvement, less the
amount of Federal-aid and State funds set aside by the Director of Transporiation of the State of Ohio and the financing of
this project.

Costs to the City of Columbus Public Utilities:  Construction Contract Costs $21,045.15
Less Deposit -$15,790.00
Construction Inspection Costs $1,290.04
Less Deposit $0.00
Balance $6,545.19

o

' Please Return Bottom Portion of Invoi with Payment

Make Check Payable To:

The Treasurer of the State of Ohio Invoice Number: g
C/Q The Ohio Department of Transportation Amount Due:
Remit To:

Division of Finance - Accounts Receivable
1980 West Broad Street
Columbus, Chio 43223

/ /ey

Managef, Project Accounting f Date




SLEVD'LS

0 1 abed

SLLY ‘00°00£$ zl 00'G2 133HS 1v14°NDIS LG L-GOG/IVHd 192011
00°5t1% ! 00'St.S I 00'S¥L QILINNOW ¥3YNYE ATAWISSY LHOddNS NDIS 0§ 1-G9824ve4 292041
00°081% 9 000518 g ot CILNNOW T10d 'ATGNISSY LHO0ddNS NDIS  6F  L-G9GLLvHS 292011
05278 0L 05'801% ¥i Sl 1S0d Z 'ON ‘LHOddNS AZLNNOW ONNOXS  9F  |1-G9G44VHd 192011
g8'2eg'szs 00822’ 08'286'FZ$ 00081z orllL TOSIN-TWIDAS  §¢ 1-G9SLived 192011
0000¥'8P$  00°00Z'Z 00'00F'8YS 00002 22 TOSIANLINANOD  $¥  1-GOSLIVHA L9201
00°6/8% i 00-679% § A GIAOWIY LHOdANS FHIVNINNT  2F  1-696L4vdd  [920LE
000668 L 00°052% G 000G QIAOWIY THIVNINNT L 1-G8GLIVHd L9201
00°00Z'e$ i 00°002'6$ L 00°002's ONILHOIT ONILSIXT NIVINIYIN - TVI03dS  OF  1-§9G44vdd 292011
00082’ I 00'0sz'eS L 00062 WILSAS ONIGNNOYD JUNLONHLS 68 L-GO5LIVMd 192041
00°0Z¥% 95 00'628% oLl 051 4330 .52 ‘HONIHL 98 1-G9GLLvHd  LOZ0LL
00'5Z9'2$ 0o 00'618'L$ 00's GIE NY1d 43d SV "TYNOLLNIANOD ‘SUIWNIWNT 66 $-686//vdd 49201
00°00L'1% 0008 00°02¥'Z$ 00041 0022 FO'GZLE LINONOD  ¥€  L-G9GLIVHS  Z9Z0LL
066088 00€Z9 00°956$ 0002, £l gy 1IMOVHEE ONY 3104 OMY 04 'ON EE  1-GOGLIvMA  [920L)
00'G6G'FLE  00QLL'Y 00°'GBE ¥1S 000LL'Y G I1gvD NOLLNEIYLSIAO LTOA 0006 OMY +'ON 28 1-G9GLLvdd  L920LLE
00'00€$ g 00°00£% G 09 NY Tl 83d SV ‘IHNLIONYLS NO SLT708 HOHINY 310d LTHDIT 0§ 1-695..vdd  9Z0EL
00'6/9°6% S 00'5.8'6% g 00°'GL6'L IYNOILLNIANDD '310d LHSDIM 82 1G9GL4ved 292041
00°06£% 2 00°00t3$ 2 00'0G 1MVAY TINd GASNANN ‘NOILDANNOD  £2  1-§8GLIvdd 20204
00°0GE$ L 00'00%$ 8 00'0% LHYdY TINd Q3SN4 ‘NOILDANNOD 92 1-G962.¥dd 202011
00°09% z 00°08% 4 00'0F LINOYID ONHLSIXA LDINNODSIG 2 15962/vdd 492011
099L0'ZE$ €79/ 00'7.2'9% 161 00Tk 93dAL 'BHND  ¥Z L-G9SLAvHd 92011
00'+Z6'8LS  09'6F 00 000°61L8 0005 08¢ ZZ-799d ‘1 AdAL 'ISUNOD ADVIHNS JLIUINOD LIVHASY €8 +-59544vHd 292011
00'002'6$ £L 00°009°G% rl 00°00Y ZZ-v90d ‘I AdAL ‘ASHNOD ILVIOINHALNI ALIHONOD LIWHASY 22 1-696844vdd 192011
009 € 00923 £l z ISHNOD ALVIGIAWHALNI HOd LYOD MOVL 12 1-896L.vHd 292011
00°051% 00°52 00'Z9LS 0018 z IVODMOVL 0% L-GOGLvdd  /ST01LL
08219'1$ 9B 00 P L 8 00°891 3Sva JLYOIHOOY 6L L-GOGLLVHd L9201
00'005'1$ 00'9 00°006't$ 00'e 00062 ZZ-790d 'ISvYE JLIHONOD LIWHISY 8L L-69GL/vdd  L9Z0L)
00°0% 000 00°090'cS 00'+S1 0002 IOVIHNS JINY1d DNIHOLYd 2} L-60GLJvWHd  L9Z0L1
096LL'6LS  0E'E6S't 00ZLEZLS 00920'L  00'ZE JEIHONOD LIVHASY "ONINY I INIWIAYD 91 1-G9G2.vHd L9201}
96'ZH0' L8 96'2r0'L 00°000°4$ 00000 L L JOMINOD NOISOMA S $-596/4vMd 292011
00°060'L% 00’} 00°060'1% 0oL 00°060°) H3d SV 'd3DH04ANITY ‘Q FdAL ‘NOILDIS ONT HIIHYvd F1IHONOD  ¥L 1-69GLIvHd 192011
00°76£'0% 00'vE 00'Z65'9% 00'vE 00'881 NY'Id H3d SY ‘G 3dAL 'TJO1S TTONIS 'HIMHYE 3LIHONOD €1 L-696LIvdd 2920k
0L 16712 0T°G96'T 6.'99G° /18 ooezr'e szt MIVM JIINONOD WG TL  L-GOGLIVHL L0201
oo'oo9'sls L 00'009'61% L 00'009'6) TYNOILDIHIQINN € IdAL ‘HOLYANILLY LOVAWNI Ll 1-§9S.4vdd  £92031
00°09F% 14 00°0L%% ¥ 000k NOILOVAWOD JAVHDENS 0F  1-6982/vdd /9201
00°006% 0g 00°006% 000¢ 0008 NOILYAYOX3 6 L-G9G.4vHd 192011
00°00E'L$. L 0000818 ! 00°008'E COSINIVAOWEY 8 1-S9GAvHd 19201
0Z'TL9'01E  £Z94 00°'ZZ8'cs €T oo¥l JIAOWIY 8MND S 1-G9GL.vHA L9201
GI 11268 06944 00°092'8% 0009E'T  0SE JIAOWIE MIYM ¥ 1-§964.vHd 29201
00024% 8 000Z.S 8 06 QIA0WIY LINJWIAYA € 1-69GL.vYd  Z98Z0LLE
00°000°c$ ¥ 00'000'cS ¥ 00°0S. QIAOWIY JHNLONYLS JO SNOILHOd € 1-G982/vdd 292014
00000ES 0071 00'000'ES 00k 00 000's ONIFENHD ONY ONINYITD 1 1-69G42vdd L9201

91BIS %0Z/eIapa %08
~} BP0 Hed~
junowy fyuenp junoury fmuenp 8914 Jun uondisasaq (Hoys) we)) #19Y  opon ped #
9)eQ-0)-pIRd  9)e@-0)-pled pPiF 20UMIYOY pig 128fold
sauslajey asualajey aJuatajey



¥ jo ¢ obeg

00°008°L$ 0ol 00°008'ES 00l 00'008'L HOLIANNOD WA HIHHYE JLIHONOD 31avLH0d v0L 3-G9GLIvHd  L920L)
00'686'8L$ 00 ALL'L 00'0F0'6LS 00'0zL'L  00'LE GILNNOW IDAIME W€ 'HAHUVE JLIHONCD F19vid0d €0L 1-G9GL2veld  Z9Z0LL
00°468'4% 695 00°04£°9% 06¥ 00e WZE HIIEYE LTHONOD I1aV1IH0d 20l 1-§9544vVHd L9Z0kL
00°0% 0 00's2es } Gze JARHOTHD WNAIDTYD LOL L-G95LIVHA  £9204)
00'0% 0 00°Z9% ! z9 MILVYM C00E  1-§9G44Vdd 202011
99'8EE'LE A PrivLLS g ¥Z'L61 | AdAL '90°0FL 1 S8V ‘MOMHY ANOZ MHOM 66 L6964/ vMd 192011
|95 ores oL 09'¢Ls 09 95t | 3dAL '90°0FL | SSVTD ‘AN dOLS INOZ ¥HOM 86 1-G9S./wHd 192011
00°0L1' LS 06¢ 00'252% ¥2 00'c 188V ANIT IYNOOVYIGASHIASNYHL INOZ MHOM L6 1-89SL2vHd  L920LL
Pt TS 291 97983 zez ¥l | 3dAL '90°0FL ' 88V ‘AN UALLOU ANOZ MHMOM 96 1-6952/vdd  Z920L1
or'col'ze 00'819'L 09 €L1'E$ 00ei9z €L | 3dAL '90°0FZ ‘1 SSYTID ‘INIT ONIZITANNYHD INOZ ¥HOM S8 L-588L/¥Hd  L920LE
LE'EBE' TS £69'0 55°101'sH 94’0 197719 | IdAL 'S0°0FL 1 SSY1D INITIDAT INOZ MHOM  +6  1-6§9G.4vdd 292011
00050'L$ G2s 0 00°009% £0 006002 | VD SN IONT ANOZ MHOM €6 1-G9SLLvMd L9201}
Chrig'es 190 0L o0L'es £6°0 ZoBYE'G | AdAL '90°0F2 'TSSYID "IN INYT ANOZ MHOM 26 1-695./vdd 292011
00°0zZL'eS 250 00 006% G0 000009 FSSYID AN INYTINOZ MHMOM 16 L-§9G54.vHd 29204
00'99.% 2zl D0'800'cS ¥ ¥9 NY1d 33 SY 'NDIS ADVSSAW A9VAONYHD JTEVLIHOd 06 L-69GL.vdd 192011
00°0% 0 00'+8l'6% 959 ¥l TOSIA HASVEL ONINIYANIVING 68 F-GOGL.Wdd 192011
00°000°9L$ 1 00°000'9L% 4 00°'000'¢l SOSHN ‘DIHIVHL ONINIVLNIYIN 88 §-G9G..vdd 292011
00'0% 0 00'0zE'c 4 00'099°tL TOSIN 'OI4IVEL ONINIVINIVIN 28 1-GOG/vHd L9201
0S'81¥$ (% 06'¢28% 19 GEL AVAA INO “HEMEYIN LOIra0 98 1-G9GLIvdd 920Kl
00'90¢'1$ ¥il 06°/891% oA g4 g 3dAL HOLDI AT HIHvE 68 1-GOGLLVHA L9204
00°06+'ES gl 00°00£°2$ 0l 1]54 DI44vYL ONINIVINIYIN HO4 F1TUONCD LIVHASY  #8  L-596L.WHd 192041
SE'GES'ES 1£9 00'255°C$ 0rg el HIAMUYIN INTWIAVL CESIVE INOZ MHOM €8 L-GBS/2¥HA  £92011
00°00L'01L% } 00'004°01$ I 0000201 ONINDIS HNOLAA 28 1-§9SLLvMd L9201
00°009'+% Z 00'009'¢% 4 000082 (TYNOILITHIAINN HOLYANILLY LOYdWI INOZ ¥HOM 18 1-69G.2vHd 292011
05'/26'6% G'08l 00'002'TS of 65 JONVYLSISSY ¥0d HvD TONLYd HAIM HAD1440 INFWADHOANT My 08 1-89524WHd  L920LL
00'9LL'LS 86 00 oras 0L (4’ ey IdAL WP INMAILLOa 62 1-G962/vHd L920LE
00'0% ] 00°008'1L% Z 007006 £V IdAL ‘MONHY INY1 8L 1-59S44vMd  L920LE
00'00¥°2$ 0zZk 00°000'9% 0og 00oe £V IdAL INN TYNOOVIGASHIAASNYHL 24 1-69622vdd 292011
00'86.% ¥4 00'046% 0061 00'8¢ £V IdAL 'INIMT ONIZITANNYHD 94 L-G95. vy« 192011
00°008% zZ0 00°008% FAl) 00000 eV JdAL INTINYT 64 L-GOSLIvHA 192011
00°00¥'2% z0 0000Z'1$ 10 00'000°2) £ I3dAL'ONMIDAa3 #L  L-89GLLvHd 292011
00'SLES € 00'525% g 00'501 MOYYY INVT 29 £-GOGLIvdd  1920L1
0¥ 62¥% =7} 06'805% 06 GO'G INIT TYNOOVIA/ASHIAASNYYL 99 §-69G/.vHd  L920L1
e 9eLs S LG 096228 YOl ) A ONITHIVAMSSOHD €9 1-G9G6L.vHd £920LL
00'ZIE% oF p0'szes 05 059 INFIJOLS  v9 1-696L.vHd L9Z0LL
9£°169% o8y G4'696'2% 00269°L  G21 INITONIZITINNYHD €9 1-G9GL/vHd L9201
05 28v% 6£°0 0seIrS ££°0 00082’ INMTINYT 29 1-69GLivdd  L920LL
06'0c9% 120 000SE'1L$ S¥0 00'000' INIMIDA3 L9 L-G9GLIVHA 19201
00°00es 00’} 00'00¢% 00k 00'00¢ IYSOdSIA OGNV IDIAYES NOIS 4O IVAOWIH 09 1-G9GL2vHd 192011
00'02$ L 00'0Z% b 4 IWEOdSIA ONY ONIYIM NOIS 40 TYAOWIY 66 |-69522vdd 292011
00°0v% z 00'0t% A 114 TYSOdSIQ ANY JHIVNINAT 40 TYAOWIY 86 1-G9GL4vdd 292011
00°0L2% L 00°01L2S L og NOILOTATH ANV NOIS dALNNOW 310d 40 WAONIY 2§ 1-696./vHd 192011
00'09% ! 00°00% } 09 TWSOJSIA ANY NOIS QILNNOW IENLINYLS 40 TWAOWIY 9§ 1-69S//vHd 292011
00°09% Z oG 09% Z 0008 TWSOdSIA ANV LHOddNS LS04 AILNNOW NNOYD 4O TYAOWAY  §5  1-§9622ved  L920LL
00'0c$ I , 00°0E$ I 08 ITYSOdSIA ANY NOIS GALNNOWN GNNOYD 0 TWAQWIY  $§  1-GOSLLVM-  [9201Y
junowy fmuenp junowy fnuenp  esud ug uondusseq (Hoyg) wey| #1984 epopueg #
ajeq-ol-pled sjeg-oFpled plg asualajey pig joefoid
asualaloy 2oualalay 22UBID)0Y



ylo¢ afed

LIVEE DS i 00°0% 0 LUVEE'Y INNODOY ADMOL 1006 1-G9GLLVHS L9Z0kE
GL6v9'8Zs b 00'0$ 0 GL'6¥9'8Z INNODOY I0MO0- 0006  L-GOGLLvHd L9Z0kL
00°20F 18 1 00°0$ 0 00 L0 | ANOE JONYWMOAMTd LOVHINGD 0108 E-GOGLLvHd L9Z0LE
00'L0¥°ZS I 00°0% 0 00'L0¥'Z WNS JNNT 03340V 6008 L-69GLIVML 102011
0£'8£8°1$ 1 00°0% 0 0£'BER'L NS dWNT O33YOV 8008 1-GOGL/vdd 292011
£5°C96'1$ 1 00'0$ 0 £5°606'| INTWLSNIAY 20701 2008 1-G9GL/WHA L9Z0LL
96val'ezs 1 00°0$ 0 96'¥81'82 YO /0D 9008  1-G9SLLVMS L920LL
£9°689$ ! 00'0$ 0 £9'689 NS dI¥NT A3IHOY 5008 1-G95.2VHd 292011
00'Zv9'c$ 1 00'0% 0 00'ZF9'E WNS dWNT CIFDY vO0§  1-G9GLLvHS 202011
§2'250'eS L 00'0$ 0 $Z'Z80'E I¥NS dNNT QITUOY €008 1-59GLLWMS 4920L)
00'508'9$ b 00°0% 0 00'508'9 WNS JWNT Q33HOY 008 1-G9S22vH4 292011
00'009'¢4 z 00'008°L$ L 00'008' JAVHS 0L AF10NYLSNODTY L13INI €02 L-GOS2 e 192011
00°009'2% b 00°009'2$ 1 00°009'Z ¥E "ON 'NISYE HOLYD 202 1-GOGLLVYS L9201}
00'264'4$ 69 00°08.2°9% 09 gLE g 3dAL ‘LINANOD .2 1L0Z |-G9G/ 2N 1920LE
00°0$ 0 00°050°1$ 1 00°080°L “OSHIA TYAOWZY. 002 1-69G/ /Y L9Z0LE
0000F'LLS L 00°00F 148 1 00°00¥ L1 ALMIEYIT O18Nd SAILO3LOYd SAYOH VY NO WNIWZYd - WI03dS 9€i 1-G9GLLVHS L9204E
00°0.F'EFS  8EL 00°0LK'EPS  8EL 5ig JUNLONYESYILNS ‘ZOST SSY12 'ILIHINCD YOIOU SEL L6952 e 192011
00'06€'158 62 00°0SE168 64 059 H3d §Y '(LAdVHYd) IHNLONYLSHIANS ‘TISH SSVID ‘FLIHINOD YOI #EL L-G9G/ /YA 192011
00'708'6098  OFTHO') 00688'€25¢ 186 596 (M030) IUNLONHLSHIANS ‘ZOSD SSYI0 ‘ILTHINOD YOIOD £€1 1-G9GLLVHS L9T0L)
0v'0L¥'8¥s 198 00'vE'RFS 095 798 A3LY0D ‘GIAYND 2} ‘TONIA NOILDTLOH TYANYA ZEL L-GAS 2L YHS 192011
00'7I6'228 89S §1izL'ies €96 62 '6¥ (FLYOD LTHOIVYLS 9 “GONZ NOLLOTLOHd IYANYA LEL 1-G9G. /%M 102011
09°€LTES 951 00'8.9'Z8 gl 90z (.£1=1) SEVIS HOVOUddY 3LTHONOD GIOHOSNITY 621 -G9S22VN S L9011
00942618 6l 00'esRse 1sz ol NYId 83d SV ‘SHNLONHLS ILRIONOD ONIHOLYd 821 1-G954L%H L9011
00'9€S' L 9 00'+20'S$ ¥ 00'952'} S1H0ddNS ONIGNTONI 'S83ddNos 224 1-69G1/VMd 292011
00'GLL'EBS 509 00'6/2'€68  S09 ggl {ONITIVE JENL T33LS NIML HLIM 13dv8vd ILRIONOD) ONIIVY 921 1-G9GL VM 102011
00'009'G$ b 00°009'$ b 00°009's N¥1d ¥3d SV 'FHNLONYLSHIANS 40 1HOddNS AMYHOJWIL ONY ONINOVT 621 1-59544vHd 192011
00°00¥'21S ol 00008818 91 00°05+1 NV Td ¥3d SV ‘I0IA3A ONIYYIE HSIFHNATY Y21 1-GOGL LM L9201 1
00'0SE°29% Gl 00058298 Shl 0Et WIS diLS DIMINCLSYTE ONIANTIING INIOT NOISNYX3 TYHNLONYLS €21 1-G9G2/ W4 292011
00°091'2$ B 000512l SF 042 HIvdIY NOILDEJSNI NI 221 1-G9544 ¥4 L9Z0))
000870l 90T 00°00Z'c$ ov 08 13318 TWHNLONYLS ONILSIXT NO SHIAITS 'SHVIL 'SNIJ ONIANIID 121 1-69522VM4 292011
Overl'/88  ODELY'SF  OPEpLZ8S  00CEHSr 091 LvOD HSINIA “133LS TYHNLONYLS ONIINIV 01314 021 1-G9S4/vdd  Z920L)
0L¥86'168  ODELY'SF  0LVR6'L6S  O00ELF8r 06 1v02 31VIAIWEILNI 1331S TWHNLONYLS ONIINIVD AT1314 611 1-69622vMd  L9204)
00'928'96%  OO'ELF'OF  00'9ZB'96%  O0CLYSF 00 LYOD IR 13318 TYHNLINYLS ONILSIXE A0 ONIINIVA Q1314 811 1-G9S4/vHd 292041
00'8/+'0628 OOELY'SF  008/K'0628  OOELFOr 9 13ALS TYHNLONYLS ONILSIXT 50 NOILYHYdIYd 3OVAENS Z11 1-§9S44vHd 292041
00'6ZE'1ES  00'EHF 0L 00'Z0€'1E8  OOFEVOL € SHOLOINNOD ¥VIHS ANLS a3A13M 911 1-6962/vMd 292011
09'968'+Z%  00'Z50'8 OvSr0ZES  00922L  GOE NYId H3d SV ‘4N 1EAD T 'SHIEWIW T331S TVENLONYLS G1LL 1-G9S4/VMHd 292011
00°02€$ 962 00'616'2$ 86z 06°Z1 NISTY WAMINH HLIM S0 39aRIE JLTYONOD ONMVIS ¥LL 1-S9SL.WHA 282011
00PLL'EZS  00'LSY'} 00FLI'EZS  ODISO'L  OOFL (FNVHLIHN-AXOdI) SFOVAUNS ALIHONOD 40 ONIVIS €11 1-§9844vHd  L9204E
00°00S'ELS  GLI 00°000'6% B 00°000°L INIWLNEY TLIHONOD D SSVID Zhh  1°696LLVHL  2920LE
000968  G'€6 00°0ZE'25%  G'¥S 00'096 COSIN ILIHONOD S SSYID OLL  1-698/2vd  [920LL
00'960'€$ 1 00°86Z'€$ 18) gl LNOYO DITIV.LIWNON ‘MNIMHSNON HLIM ST10H TIMOT 604 1-S9624WHd 292011
00'0$ 0 00°00/% 004 00°2 ONIDHOANITYH ONILSIXT 40 INIWIOYIdTY 13318 ONIOHOANITY 80L  L-6952.VHd 29204
ISLPLGPES  0S019'/98  PETLZ'SFES  O00'LLEZ9E B0 19218 ONIDHOANIAY GILYOD AXOda 20} L-GOGLIVHS 29201}
05692128  06°9E0°E 00'EB9'LZE 00680 £ A3AOWTY ISUNOD ONIMYIM 901 L-G0GLIvHd 292011
0070007028 L 00'000'F0ZE b 00°000°+02 H3d SY ‘NVdS 1004 02 ¥IAO ‘AIAOWIY TUNLONYLS 40 SNOILYOd §01  1-G952.vdd 497011
unowy fpuenp wnowy fpueny  esug uun uonduoasaq (Hoys) wa)| #49%  eponuey #
eleg-oy-pied ojeQ-o)pled pig oousiaey - pig 108i014

ERTTEI BT

asuaisley

asuslelay



¥ J0 ¢ sbey

sjeq-o}-pled 01eQ-0)-PlEd  Pig 99UINY

ELUETETEMN] aouatajoy

pig
asualajey

00°00Z'602% 00°008°50Z% STYLNIAION] 40 $18090 TYL0L

00°000°00LE 1 00000'00LS  k 00°000'001L NOILVZITIGON Ll L-G9GLIVHA L9201 L
00°00L'¥$ i 0000L'+$ i 00°00L'F SAMYLS LNOAYTNOILONYLSNGD 0¥l 1-G9G24VHS L9201 1
oo'008'cZs vl 00°00%'02% Zi 00°00L'L € 3AdAL ‘IO A3 BEL 169G LvHd 192041
po'o00'8rs L 00°000'8v% I 00°'000'8% _ Dlddvdl ONINIVLINIVIN 8E) L-G9GL LvH 192011
00004288 L 00°00L'2E% ! 0000428 ONOB LNIWAYL ¥Od ONY ONOE IONVINHO-IMI EOVHINDD HO4 WNINTH Z€1 16952/ wH- 192011

S50 PoURYS - SIWBY repusprouf
00°'561 %% 00°s2.'0$ SAONIYILSIT FLYNYILIY 40 S1S0D VL0t
00'561'¥$ 00°6ZL'98 SWia)| BjeuIBlY JO aouLBHI(]
SDIAIBS I SNGUINOD Jo A0 %001
~SUD}| HEUIS Y~

19°cr9'518 00°0% Z LO3AroHd ¥04 51502 VL0l

SR'095'28 b 00'0% Q $8°095'2 INNODOV 30M0- 8106 Z-895.4Vdd 282011
99'z780'71s 1 00'0% 0 99'280'21 WNS dINNTQITHDY 2106 2-698L2Vd L9201 )
00°0% ] 00°0% 0 99'280'2L WNS dINNT GIFY0Y 6006  Z-G95L.vdd L9Z0L)

Safn JHgNd snqunje o AN %00t
~Z 8p00 Hed~

9E'ZET606CH 91'127'289'28 } LDArOHd H04 81809 TVI0L

05°€19'68 } 00°0% 0 06€L9'6 NNS dINNT QIFHOV 6106 1L-S9GLAvYd L9201}
SOTET' LS b 00'0% 0 SO'ZET' L ANNOOOY 30W0d 21068 L-G95.LIVH L9201
LY ¥58'T3 } 00'0% 0 LP¥e8'T ANNODOV I0HO-4 9106 L-GOGLLYNL L9201
B6G°22E$ b 0004 0 65'22€ AINNODOY A0HOL §L068  L-G9SLLVYd L9Z0LL
61'606'a% L 00°0% 0 616969 NS dNNTQFTHOY 7106 L-G9GLLVYS 92011
$98LLZZE ) 00°0% 0 SO8LL'TE WNS dWNTQIFYOV €106 L-595L.vHd /92011
18°G60°0L L 00°0$ 0 19°560'01 INNOODOY 30804 1106 1-69G.2vNd L920LL
00'042'e$ L 00'0% 0 00°06Z'e INNODOY I0H0J 0106 169542 LOZ0LL
0T TIE' LS L 00°0% 0 07 TLE'L LINNODOY A0H0- 8006 1-G9GLAvdd L9EOLL
SB'TLLLS l 0008 0 S6'TLLL INNODOY I0Y0- L006  L-G9GLLvNd L9Z0LL
¥2Z80'0% L 0005 0 ¥L280'9 INNOJOY FDUOL 9006 L-GOGLIvYA L920LL
00°'9+8% L 00°0% 0 o8 INNODOY 30404 6006 [-G9GLAvd- J9Z0LL
00ZFe'ed L 00°0% 0 o0Zre's INNODOY 30Y04 $006  L-§9G.LLvyd 192011
BLG6G LS L 00'0% 0 61666, INMOIDY IDU0L €006 E-GOGLIvML L9Z0LL
9£'Z96% 3 | 000§ 0 9€£'296 . LNMODOV 3040 2006 1-595./ v 19201}

wnowy Amuenp junowy Amuenp  e2ud Jun uopdugsaq (Hoyg) wey #1899 epojUed #

108l0ad



Bid Amount

Bid Percentage

Bid Incidental Amount
Bid Incidental Percentage

Actuat Amount

Actual Percentage

Actual Incidental Amount
Actual Incidental Percentage

Total Contract Costs
Less Federal Share
Less State Share

Total Railroad Costs
Less Federal Share
Less State Share

Total Consultant Costs
Less Federal Share
Less State Share

Total Inspection Cosis
Less Federal Share
Less State Share

Total Project Costs
Less Federal Share
Less State Share
Total Local Share

Part Code 1

$ 2,632,227.78
100.00%
$ 205,800.00
100.00%

$ 2.909.232.36

99.33%
$207,798.36
99.33%

$ 3,117,030.72
$(2,493,624.58)
{623,406.14)

“+

203,882.23
(163,105.78)
(40,776.45)

£ 3 £H

34,647.30
(27,717.84)
(6,929.46)

2 3 A

156,606.02
(125,284.82)
(31,321.20)

€ 4 B

$ 3,512,166.27
$(2,809,733.02)
$ (702,433.25)
$

Part Code 2
3 -
0.00%
3 -
0.00%
$19.,643.51
0.67%
31,401.64
0.67%
$21,045.15
3 -
$ -
3 -
$ -
$ -
$ 233.7C
$ -
$ -
$_ 1,056.34
$ -
$ -
$22 33518
$ -
3 -
$22,335.19

Alternate
items

$6,725.00
0.00%

3 -
$.00%

$4,195:00
0.00%

$ -
0.00%

$4,195.00

€A €4 €3 £
1

o &
1

3
$ -
3

$4,195.00
$ -
$ -
$4,195.00

Total

$ 2,638,952.76
100.00%
§ 205,800.00
100.00%

$ 2,833,070.87
100.00%
$208,200.C0
100.00%

$ 3,142,270.87
$(2,493,624.58)
$ (623,406.14)

203,882.23
(163,105.78)
(40,776.45)

o 0

34,881.G0
(27,717.84)
(6,929.46)

157,662.36
(125,284.82)
(31,321.20)

& 6 B 8 &

$ 3,538,696.46
$ (2,809,733.02)
$ (702,433.25)
$  26,530.19



Costs to the City of Columbus Public Utilities:
Totat Contract Costs

Total Railroad Costs

Total Consultant Costs

Total Inspection Costs

Total Project Costs

Less Federal Share

. Less State Share

Less Columbus Public Service Share

Total Columbus Public Uiilities Share

l.ess Deposit

Total Due from Columbus Public Utilities

$ 3,142,270.87
$ 203,882.23

$
3

34,881.00
157,662.36

$ 3,538,696:46
$(2,809,733.02)
$ (702,433.25)

3 (4,195.00)
$ 22,335.19
$ (15,790.00)
5 6,545.19




110267 ¢ ~ 003 FRA-23-12.11 FRA77565

E040(827)

| hereby agree to the Contract changes set forth in this Change Crder and release ihe Department from any further obligation for
compensation for any known or suspected substantive direct and indirect costs incurred except as mutually agreed and described in

the Explanation of Necessity.

Execution of this Change Order does not invalidate any provisions of the Contract nor release the Surety from any of the terms or-

conditions stated therein.

Change Order Grand Toial $12,082.66

DOUBLE Z CONSTRUCTION COMPANY (Contractor)

By Contractor = P o Recommended by. * -

Title ' _ ' Date = Title Date

Approved by i : h ' ' Acknowledged by (Local Agency)

Title: ' - o Date Title Date

Questions Yes: - No-

Is this change order emergency work? No

Is this change order a claim? B No
i{No

Is this change order funded by a Central Office program?

If so, is this change order above the specified threshold amount for that program?

If so, has this change order been approved by the Program Manager?

s this change order a final measurement? '

Change Order Report Page 1 of 2

7/18/2014 10:46:10 AM




9012 FRA77565-2  |990E30000 | | $12,082.66 $12,082.66]
AGREED tUMP SUM Lightpole & Foundation Replacement{Z-each)

Grand Totals . $12,082.66 $0.00
Change Order Grand Total . $12,082.66

[FRA775652  |4BG7 465876 ICITY AND VILLAGE 100
i .

5 IFUNDS

_—

9012

extra work was requested by the City of Columbus and is 100 Pct Local funded. It
consists of repiacing 2- sach existing ground mounted lightpoles, and foudations at
north-end of the project adjacent to the structure., The existing foundations are non-
standard design and do not maich the required anchor bolt pattern. New 24" dia. X 6 Ft
deep foundations, ground rods and replacement pull box will be required. This work was
formerly in the project, detziled in the plan drawings and deleted by addendum #8.

This extra work is not on the CPM critical path, and shall not delay or extend the project
completion daie.

The agreed lumgp sum Is based on state average unit prices for the additioral non-bid
items and an estimated labor & equipement necessary to set-up and remaove fane
closure during the performance of the extra work.

The itemized costs per the attached cost analysis are as noted:

1) 2-ea. light pole conventional AT12B32.5 $6,367.12
2) 2-ea. light pole foundations 24™x 6 ft deep $2,827.86
3) 2-ea. existing foundations removed $459.28

4} 2-ea. ground rods $280.00

5) 1-ga. pullbox 18 in. $600.00

8) LS. lane closure for maintenance of traffic $1,548.40

Total cost $12,082.66

122 ' {OWNER REQUEST CHANGE

Change Order Report Page 2 of 2 7/18/2014 10:46:10 AM




110267 -E040(827)

10 - FRA-23-12.11 . FRAT7385

| hereby agree fo the Contract changes set forth in this Change Crder and release the Department from any further obiigation for
compensation for any known or suspected substantive direct and indirect costs incurred except as muiually agreed and described in
the Explanation of Necessity.

Execution of this Change Order doas nat invalidate any provisions of the Contract nor release the Surety from any of the terms or
conditions stated therein. .

Change Order Grand Total $11,875.58

DOUBLE Z CONSTRUCTION COMPANY (Contractor)

By Contractor : Recommended by

Title Date Title Date
Approved by ) Acknowledged by (Local Agency)

Title . - Date - Title _ Date
Questions Yes No
Is this change order emergency work? No
Is this change order a claim? No
Is this change order funded by a Central Office program? ' No

If s0, is this change order above the specified threshold amount for that program?

If so, has this change order been approved by the Program Manager?

Is this change-order a final measurement?

Change Order Report Page 1 0f 3 7/18/2014 10:52:24 AM




FRA7T7565-1

1990E20000 LS

$327 591

$327.59]

FORCE ACCOUNT ERECT EXIT SIGN .

9016 FRA77565-1 ~ {990E20000 (LS | 1, $2,854.47) $2,854.47,
FORCE ACCOUNT SIGN MODIFICATION
9017 FRA77565-1  990E20000 /LS % 1. $1,.23265; $1,232.65!
FORGCE ACCOUNT VANDAL FENCE-GAP CLOSING.
9018 FRA77565-2  [990E20000 (LS i 1] $7,560.85, $7,560.85/
FORCE ACCOUNT EXISTING CONDUIT RELOCATION-CITY OF COLUMBUS
Grand Totals $11,975.56 $0.00
Change Order Grand Total $11,975.56

465876 L1C

" IBRIDGE ON/OFF

FRAT7565-1  4PFT 80
SYSTEM
4BG7 465876 LOCL CITY AND VILLAGE 100
FUNDS
4PS7 465876 OHIO STATE OF OHIO FUNDS 20
FRAT7565-2  14BG7 465876 LOCL CITY AND VILLAGE 100
‘ FUNDS

T™

9015 FRA77565-1

THIS EXTRA WORK CHANGE ORDER WAS REQUIRED TO INSTALL A DOWN EXIT
SIGN ALONG 1870 EXIT RAMP TO 3RD AVE. THERE WAS NOT A DOCUMENTED
ACCIDENT REPORT. THIS WORK DID NOT AFFECT THE CPM SCHEBULE.
BACKUP DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

9016 FRA77565-1

THIS EXTRA WORK CHANGE ORDER WAS REQUIRED TO MODIFY THE EXISTING
SIGNAGE OF THE OVERHEAD SIGN ATTACHED TO THE 4TH STREET BRIDGE.
ADDITIONAL WORK WAS PERFORMED TO REMOVED THE EXISTING LIGHTING
AND REINSTALL THE SIGN. THE PLANS DID NOT PROVIBE THE NEW STANDARD
REFLECTIVE SIGN WITHOUT LIGHTING. THIS WORK DID NOT AFFECT THE CPM
SCHEDULE. BACKUP DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

9017 FRA77565-1

THIS EXTRA WORK CHANGE ORDER WAS REQUIRED TO CLOSE THE VANDAL

FENCE GAP AT THE END OF THE BRIDGE PARAPET; UNPROTECTED WITHOUT |
ANY VANDAL FENCING. TH!S WORK DID NOT AFFECT THE CPM SCHEDULE. THE
AGREED LUMP SUM PRICE IS FAIR AND REASONABLE. BACKUP '
DOCUMENTATION 1S ATTACHED.

Change Order Report

Page 2 of 3

7/18/2014 10:52:24 AM




5018

FRA775652

THIS EXTRA WORK CHANGE ORDER WAS REQUIRED TO SHIFT THE EXISTING
UTILITY CONDUITS WITHIN BAY 2 TO FIT THE PROPOSED 5" DIAMETER
CONDUITS. THIS WORK DID NOT AFFECT THE CPM SCHEDULE. THE AGREED-

LUMP SUM PRIGE IS FAIR AND REASONABLE. BACKUP DOCUMENTATION 15
ATTACHED.

.03 %CHANGES - PREVENT

Change Order Report

Page 30of 3 7/18/2014 10:52:24 AM




